505030880 08/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5077631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SELAS FLUID PROCESSING CORPORATION	10/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDE ENGINEERING NORTH AMERICA INC.	
Street Address:	FIVE SENTRY PARKWAY EAST	
City:	BLUE BELL	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15947988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: sseiler@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: BRETT J. ROSEN

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 350

Address Line 2: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFP-117US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. ROSEN, REG. NO. 56,047
SIGNATURE:	/Brett J. Rosen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=SFP-117US1 CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif

PATENT 505030880 REEL: 046702 FRAME: 0641

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SELAS FLUID

PROCESSING CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT,

CHANGING ITS NAME TO "LINDE ENGINEERING NORTH AMERICA INC.", THE

TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SELAS FLUID PROCESSING CORPORATION" WAS INCORPORATED ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1982.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

0949191 8320

121106353

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authwer.ahtml

AUTHENTS CATION: 9900301

DATE: 10-08-12

PATENT REEL: 046702 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 08/01/2018